Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **INSPUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

浪潮國際有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 596)

## SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT POSITIVE PROFIT ALERT

Reference is made to the announcement (the "**Profit Alert Announcement**") of Inspur International Limited (the "**Company**" together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") dated 15 July 2021 on the positive profit alert of the Company based on the preliminary review of the unaudited consolidated management accounts of the Company for the 6 months ended 30 June 2021 (the "**Period**"), made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong). Unless otherwise specified, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Profit Alert Announcement.

In addition to the information disclosed in the Profit Alert Announcement, the Board would like to provide additional information regarding the positive profit alert of the Company as follows:

Based on the preliminary review of the unaudited consolidated management accounts of the Company for the Period, it is expected that the Company will record a profit attributable to the shareholders in the range of HK\$15 million to HK\$31 million.

The main factors attributing to the increase in profit for the Period have been disclosed in the Profit Alert Announcement.

As the Company is still in the process of finalizing its interim results for the 6 months ended 30 June 2021, shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to refer to the detailed financial information to be disclosed in the Company's announcement in respect of the interim results for the 6 months ended 30 June 2021, which is expected to be published in August 2021.

## Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board Inspur International Limited Wang Xingshan Chairman

Hong Kong, 26 July 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprised Mr. Wang Xingshan, Mr. Jin Xiaozhou, Joe and Mr. Wang Yusen as executive Directors; Mr. Dong Hailong as non-executive Director; and Ms. Zhang Ruijun, Mr. Wong Lit Chor, Alexis and Mr. Ding Xiangqian as independent non-executive Directors.